74
Miniature AC Varistor – MAV
Low Power AC and Low Capacitance DC Circuit Protection
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
KYOCERA AVX Miniature AC Varistors are designed for use in low power AC circuit protection. MAV series
devices are an ideal solution to transient suppression in LC resonant circuits intended for signal & power
transfer. The KYOCERA AVX part provides low loss in the resonant circuit yet is able to clamp large amounts
of transients in a bi-directional manner.

Termination
P = Plated Sn over Ni barrier
HOW TO ORDER
Part Number VW (DC) VW (AC) VB VC IVC ET IP IL Cap Elements
MAV0010_P 70 52 120 ±15% 225 1 0.015 2 10 22pF Max 1
MAV0020_P 70 52 120 ±15% 225 1 0.020 3 10 8pF Max 2
MAV0040_P 70 52 120 ± 15% 225 1 0.020 1 10 6pF Max 1
ANTENNAGUARD CATALOG PART NUMBERS/ELECTRICAL VALUES
Packaging Code
VW(DC) DC Working Voltage [V]
VW(AC) AC Working Voltage [V]
VB Breakdown Votage [V @ 1mADC]
VC Clamping Voltage [V @ IVC]
IL Maximum leakage current at the working voltage [µA]
ET Transient Energy Rating [J, 10x100µS]
IP Peak Current Rating [A, 8x10µS]
Cap Maximum capacitance @ 1MHz and 0.5VRMS
 – transient suppression products –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
75
Miniature AC Varistor – MAV
Low Power AC and Low Capacitance DC Circuit Protection
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CURVES
Voltage/Current Characteristics
Impact of AC Voltage on Breakdown Voltage
Parallel 110VPP @ 125 kHz
Impact of AC Voltage on Breakdown Voltage
Series 110VPP @ 125 kHz
Transmission Characteristics
50
100
150
200
250
300
1E-07 1E-06 1E-05 1E-04 1E-03 1E-02 1E-01 1E+00 1E+01 1E+02 1E+03
Current
MAV0010 MAV0020 MAV0040
-30
-23
-15
-8
0
1 10 100 1000 10000
MAV0010 MAV0020 MAV0040
Frequency (MHz)
10 min 60 min 120 min 10 min 60 min 120 min
Max 0.3% 0.6% 0.4% 0.3% 0.5% 0.3%
Min 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.1% 0.0%